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Altua / River City Recovery 12490 Alta Mesa Rd County - Herald Greg Cox (916) 442-3979 greg.cox@rivercityrecovery.org X X
Antioch Progressive 7650 Amherst St Sacramento Jeanine Dinsmore (916) 479-2754 drillsarge12000@yahoo.com X X
Bridges After School Program 7085 Auburn Blvd Citrus Heights Millard Haynes (916) 275-0021 millard.haynes@sanjuan.edu X X
Carmichael ACS 4694 Pasadena Ave Sacramento Judy Wong (559) 696-3727 jillmeewong@gmail.com; lrglavich@gmail.com X X
Carmichael Presbyterian Church Food Closet 5645 Marconi Ave County - Carmichael Tiffany Mock-Goeman (916) 483-9232 Tmgoeman@yahoo.com X X
Christ Chapel Ministries 4340 Stockton Blvd Sacramento Pastor Sullay (916) 519-3772 sulivan777@yahoo.com X X
Cordova Community Food Locker 10497 Coloma Rd Rancho Cordova Carrie Johnson (916) 837-5431 carrie@ranchocordovafoodlocker.org X X
D & A Detox Center 2721 Barbera Wy Rancho Cordova Brad Fitzzinger (916) 376-7400 Brad@dandadetox.net X X
Daughters of Zion Enterpryz 6489 47th St Sacramento Deborah Watkins (916) 422-3875 dwatkins@dozenterpryz.org X X
Elk Grove Food Bank 9820 Dino Dr Elk Grove Bryan Lane (916) 346-5274 bryan@egfbs.org X X
Feeding God's Children Fellowship 5808 Watt Ave County - North Highlands Beverly Carrillo (916) 803-5233 feedinggodschildrenchurch@gmail.com X X
G-7 3041 65th St Sacramento Pastor Jerry Marino (916) 519-2284 tpsfministry@yahoo.com X X
Manna 4840 Marysville Blvd Sacramento Shannon Fannin (916) 922-6442 libertymcf@gmail.com X X
Neighbor Program 3481 4th Ave Sacramento Jordan McGowan (707) 495-8512 sacneighbor916@gmail.com X X
New Hope Community Church 1821 Meadowview Rd Sacramento Ed Conner (916) 422-3370 eddebcon@frontiernet.net X X
North Highlands Christian Food Ministry 6007 Watt Ave County - North Highlands Michael Winn (916) 203-7100 mwinn62092@aol.com X X
Orangevale Food Bank 6483 Main Ave County - Orangevale Andrea Scollay (916) 304-3663 keith@orangevalefoodbank.org X X
Orangevale SDA 5810 Pecan Ave County - Orangevale Shirley Pope (916) 967-2838 office@ovsda.org X X
Potters House 2994 Del Paso Blvd Sacramento Penelope Larry (619) 681-3832 penelopelarry@gmail.com X X
Progressive COGIC 2251 Meadowview Rd Sacramento Liz Williams (916) 424-5452 sisterlizzw@gmail.com X X
Purpose & Legacy 5314 Walnut Ave Sacramento Sam Toplean (916) 806-2223 samtoplean@yahoo.com X X
REACH 151 Delano St County - Elverta Brenda Conover (530) 228-5526 bconover8@yahoo.com X X
Repairing The Breach 2130 4th St Sacramento Mae McNeil (916) 375-8692 maereader@aol.com X X
River City Food Bank 1800 28th St Sacramento Jena Edoho (916) 446-2627 jrobinson@rivercityfoodbank.org X X
Romanian Apostolic Faith in Jesus 1824 Tribute Rd Sacramento Vasile Ungureanu (916) 969-0205 cor154@yahoo.com; vasileung@yahoo.com X X
Rose Family Creative Empowerment Center 7000 Franklin Blvd. #1000 Sacramento Jackie Rose (916) 433-5100 jrose@focusonfamilysacramento.com X X
Sacramento Food Bank & Family Services 1951 Bell Ave Sacramento Peggy Marshall (916) 925-3240 pmarshall@sacramentofoodbank.org X X
Sacramento Samoa New Covenant Church 8460 Belvedere Ave Sacramento James Letoa (916) 477-8884 jletoapa@gmail.com; Maui7165@gmail.com X X
Shiloh Baptist Church 3565 9th Ave Sacramento Richard Johnson (916) 452-5052 johnsonrichard07@comcast.net X X
Sierra Arden Neighborhood Food Closet 890 Morse Ave Sacramento Dolores Forkey (916) 483-5501

 
dforkey@jps.net X X

Slavic Missionary Church 9880 Jackson Rd Sacramento Luba Formuzal (916) 708-6412 romashka20@hotmail.com; lformuzal@yahoo.c X X
South Sacramento Christian Center 7710 Stockton Blvd Sacramento Cynthia Parker (916) 689-0931 cynthiaparker31@yahoo.com X X
South Sacramento Interfaith Partnership 5625 24th Street Sacramento Simon Yeh (916) 428-5290 ssipfc1@att.net X X
Southpointe Christian Center 7520 Stockton Blvd Sacramento Maria Hernandez (916) 612-8483 eh2803@yahoo.com X X
St. Paul COGIC 2771 Grove Ave Sacramento Pastor Joyner (916) 869-7637 larrykingjoyner@sbcglobal.net X X
St. Philomene Food Closet 2428 Bell St Sacramento Nancy Vaughn (916) 481-7113

 
nancyvaughn@sbcglobal.net X X

Starting With A Penny 2251 Florin Rd Sacramento Angie Wade (916) 519-9814 angie@startingwithapenny.com X X
Sunrise Christian Food Ministry 5901 San Juan Ave Citrus Heights Rocky Peterson (916) 965-5431 scfm-office@comcast.net X X
Sunshine Academy Preschool 2452 Del Paso Blvd Sacramento Louvenia Lewis (209) 595-1875 sunshineacademypreschool@gmail.com X X
Sunshine Food Pantry 571 C St Galt Faye Gaines (209) 200-2628 fayegaines@att.net X X
SVDP Good Shepherd Conference 9539 Racquet Ct Elk Grove Judith Marshall (916) 272-2205 msjam39@gmail.com X X
SVDP Our Lady of Assumption 5057 Cottage Wy County - Carmichael Marta Forst (916) 359-1225

 
jmjohn@surewest.net; cmdepner@surewest.ne X X

SVDP Presentation 4123 Robertson Ave Sacramento Joe DeMarco (916) 716-7223 joe.demarco37@gmail.com X X
SVDP St. John the Evangelist 5751 Locust Ave County - Carmichael Tom Henderson (916) 333-4561 tom-henderson@sbcglobal.net X X
The Salvation Army - Center of Hope 3213 Orange Grove Ave County - North Highlands Tony Coz (916) 752-9658 tony.coz@usw.salvationarmy.org X X
Twin Lakes Food Bank 327 Montrose Dr Folsom Jordana Warner (916) 458-1387 jordanawarner@twinlakesfoodbank.org X X
Union Gospel Mission 400 Bannon St Sacramento Tim Trenum (916) 803-6877 ttrenum@ugmsac.com X X
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Valley Hi Covenant Church 8355 Arroyo Vista Dr Sacramento Benjamin Wickstrom (916) 271-6599 pastorben@commongroundcov.org X X
Youth Xplosion 3415 MLK Jr Blvd Sacramento Mark Jacobs (916) 914-9360 ej31759@gmail.com; markjacobs@yxpunite.org X X
Zion Church in Jesus Christ 3723 Altos Ave Sacramento Nikkea Deary (916) 927-4006 zion_church3723@att.net; kea690@yahoo.com X X
Al-Misbaah 10277 Iron Rock Way Elk Grove Yasir Khan (916) 501-4828 sarah@al-misbaah.org X
Bridge Network 7851 35th Ave Sacramento Peggy Fava (916) 244-1406 pfava@bridge-network.org X
Calvary Christian Church 2667 Del Paso Blvd. Sacramento Jean Perkins (916) 261-0813 jean@calvarychristian.com X
CASH (Community Against Sexual Harm) 3101 1st Ave Sacramento Sawan Vaden (916) 856-2900 svaden@cashsac.org X
Center Point 11228 Fair Oaks Blvd County - Fair Oaks Twyla Miller (916) 962-2800 twylamiller23@yahoo.com X
Christian Fellowship Ministry 3410 Rio Linda Blvd Sacramento Allen Baber (916) 567-1264 allenbaber8727@sbcglobal.net X
Elevation of the Holy Cross 9000 Jackson Rd Sacramento Ginny Nelson (916) 363-5082 nelsonginny@gmail.com X
Feeding the Sheep 7405 Mariposa Ave Citrus Heights Jennie Osborne (916) 633-8774 unicorn57lady@yahoo.com X
Gateway 4049 Miller Wy Sacramento David Banuelos (916) 338-9460 lori@sacrecovery.org X
Hope Cooperative 3737 Marconi Ave Sacramento Lisa Ernst (916) 441-0123 https://hopecoop.org/contact-us/ X
Joey's Food Locker 3301 Fong Ranch Rd Sacramento Joel Schweiger (530) 312-9799 JSchwieger@natomasunified.org X
Life Matters Inc. 4141 Palm Ave Sacramento Dan Johnson (916) 514-1375 djohnson@wherelifematters.com X
Lifesteps 3247 Ramos Cir Sacramento Michelle Lee (916) 965-0110 michelle@lifestepsusa.org X
Murph-Emmanuel AME Church #12 4151 Don Julio Blvd County - North Highlands Sharon Wiggins (916) 332-7749 slwiggins60@hotmail.com X
New St. Bethel Baptist Church 4201 8th Avenue Sacramento Toni Thompson-Brown (916) 456-3077 admin@newstbethel.org X
Promise Land Ministries 5540 MLK Jr Blvd Sacramento Cleona Cash (916) 670-4520 promiselmchurch@gmail.com X
Real Life Church 550 Industrial Dr Galt Frank Pereira (209) 730-6354 frankp@ourreallife.church X
Redeemed Christian Church of God 548 Display Way Sacramento Wumi Olywape (916) 912-7139 rccgsacto@sbcglobal.com X
Sacramento Bread of Life Ministries 7510 24th St Sacramento Michael Christopher (916) 427-6848 sblmChristopher@gmail.com X
Sacramento Central SDA Church 6045 Camellia Ave Sacramento Wilhelm Veen (916) 457-6511 vanderveen.willem@yahoo.com X
South County Services 14177 Market Street County - Walnut Grove Maria Rosales (209) 745-9174 scsrosales@outlook.com X
St. Joseph's Parish Charities - St. Anne's 7724 24th St Sacramento Keith Yarbrough (916) 665-1100 keithy@frontiernet.net X
Temple of Prayer 3909 8th Ave Sacramento Norman Blackwell (916) 452-1539 norman.blackwell@sbcglobal.net X
The People's Pantry 2101 Zinfandel Drive Rancho Cordova Nancy Vester (916) 635-4242 Sand2sea@sbcglobal.net X
United States Mission 5809 Sutter Ave County - Carmichael Dan Brundage (916) 515-9297 usmissionsac@gmail.com X
VOA - Central Kitchen 700 N 5th St Sacramento Stephen McKinney (916) 448-6711 smckinney@voa-ncnn.org X
Wellspace Health 1550 Juliesse Ave Sacramento DeAnna Lopez (916) 921-6598 delopez@wellspacehealth.org X
Wellspring Women's Center 3414 4th Ave Sacramento Dana Cash (916) 454-9688 dana@wellspringwomen.org X
Williams Memorial COGIC 4495 MLK Jr Blvd Sacramento Keith Dailey (916) 455-9201 keithldailey@yahoo.com X
Woodside SDA Church 3300 Eastern Ave Sacramento Elena Elazier (916) 482-6444 elenaelazier@gmail.com X
Copia 1160 Battery Street East San Francisco Kimberly Smith CEO (650) 382-1020 gocopia.com X X
GoodR 691 John Wesley Dobbs Ave NE Atlanta, GA Grayson Stuart (404) 261-0211 Grayson@goodr.co X X
Replate 315 14th Street #2 Oakland Katie Marchini (415) 569-0530 community@replate.org X X
Aldar Academy 4436 Engle Rd Sacramento Nancy Asaro (916) 485-9685 ed@aldaracademy.org X
Ar-Razzaq Food Bank 5451 Warehouse Way #114 Sacramento [TBD] (916) 488-8110 arrazzaq.foodbank@gmail.com X
California Emergency FoodLink 5800 Foodlink St Sacramento Linda Christian (800) 283-9000 http://www.foodlink.org/contact X
Capitol City Seventh-Day Adventist Church 6701 Lemon Hill Rd Sacramento [TBD] (916) 381-5353 info@capitolcitysda.org X
Central Downtown Food Basket 1701 L St Sacramento [TBD] (916) 761-5624 timothy@cdfb.org X
Folsom Cordova Community Partnership 10665 Coloma Rd #200 Rancho Cordova [TBD] (916) 361-8684 FRC@THEFCCP.ORG X
Genesis Missionary Baptist Church 2801 Meadowview Rd Sacramento [TBD] (916) 422-8772 frogant69@gmail.com; ladykp@mac.com X
Hosana Samoan Church 3601 52nd Ave Sacramento [TBD] (916) 450-9885 fautuaautumn@outlook.com X
Loaves & Fishes 1351 N C St. Sacramento [TBD] (916) 446-0874 info@sacloaves.org X
Love in the Name of Christ Florin Perkins Rd Sacramento [TBD] (916) 383-3232 info@loveinc.us X
Powerhouse Ministries Folsom 311 Market St Folsom [TBD] (916) 983-0658 info@phmfolsom.org X
Robertson Center - Mutual Assistance Network 3525 Norwood Avenue Sacramento Jose Gutierrez (916) 927-7694 jgutierrez@mutualassistance.org X
St. Mark's United Methodist Church 2391 St. Marks Way Sacramento Jane Henderson (916) 483-7848 STMARKS@STMARKSUMC.COM X
Victory Outreach 6831 Savings Place Sacramento [TBD] (916) 670-1470 https://www.vosouthsac.com/ X

(1) GFTH = Grocers Feed the Hungry Program
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